ASSR-301C and ASSR-302C
Low C x R, Form A, Solid State Relay (Photo MOSFET)
(250V/50Ω/15pF)
Data Sheet
Description
The ASSR-30xC Series is specifically designed for fast
switching applications, commonly found in the test and
measurement systems. The low C x R and low output off-

Circuit
Turn-off
Ordering Information
ASSR-xxxx is UL Recognized with 3750 Vrms for 1 minute per UL1577 and is approved under CSA Component Accept-
ance Notice #5, File CA 88324.
Part number
Option
Package
Surface
Mount
Gull
Wing
Tape
& Reel QuantityRoHS Compliant
ASSR-301C
-003E
SO-4
X 100 units per tube
-503E X X 1500 units per reel
ASSR-302C
-002E
300 mil DIP-8
50 units per tube
-302E X X 50 units per tube
-502E X X X 1000 units per reel
To order, choose a part number from the part number column and combine with the desired option from the option
column to form an order entry.
Example 1:
	 ASSR-301C-503E to order product of Surface Mount SO-4 package in Tape and Reel packaging and RoHS Compli-
ant.
Example 2:
	 ASSR-302C-002E to order product of 300mil DIP-8 package in tube packaging and RoHS Compliant.
Option datasheets are available. Contact your Avago sales representative or authorized distributor for information.
�
Package Outline Drawings
ASSR-301C 4-Pin Small Outline Package
1.080 ± 0.320
(0.043 ± 0.013)
2.54 ± 0.25
(0.100 ± 0.010)
0.51 (0.020) MIN.
0.65 (0.025) MAX.
4.70 (0.185) MAX.
2.92 (0.115) MIN.
5° TYP. 0.254
+ 0.076
- 0.051
(0.010
+ 0.003)
- 0.002)
7.62 ± 0.25
(0.300 ± 0.010)
6.35 ± 0.25
(0.250 ± 0.010)
9.65 ± 0.25
(0.380 ± 0.010)
1.78 (0.070) MAX.1.19 (0.047) MAX.
A XXXX
YYWW
DATE CODE
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES).
5678
4321
OPTION CODE*
UL
RECOGNITION
UR
TYPE NUMBER
OPTION NUMBERS 300 AND 500 NOT MARKED.
3.56 ± 0.13
(0.140 ± 0.005)
LEAD FREE
ASSR-302C 8-Pin DIP Package